ORACLE DATA SHEET
 1
SUN BLADE 6000 VIRTUALIZED
MULTI-FABRIC 10GbE M2
NETWORK EXPRESS MODULE
IN-CHASSIS COST-EFFICIENT
VIRTUALIZED 10GBE ACCESS
FEATURES

requirements
 China RoHS compliant
Description and Ordering Information
 Sun Blade 6000 Virtualized Multi-Fabric 10 GbE M2 NEM  (4338A,X4338A)
 Options Available:
Sun 10Gbps Dual Rate SFP+ SR Transceiver (2129A, X2129A-N)
Sun 10Gbps SFP+ LR Transceiver (5562A-Z, X5562A-Z)
    Below copper cables are direct attach and transceivers should not be used:
Sun 10Gbps SFP+ TwinX Cable,1meter ( X2130A-1M-N, 2130A-1M)
Sun 10Gbps SFP+ TwinX Cable,3meter  ( X2130A-3M-N, 2130A-3M)
Sun 10Gbps SFP+ TwinX Cable,5meter  X2130A-5M-N, 2130A-5M)
Sun 10Gbps SFP+ TwinX Cable,10meter ( X2130A-10M-N,  2130A-10M)
ORACLE DATA SHEET
 4
Warranty
The Sun Blade 6000 Virtualized Multi-Fabric 10 GbE M2 Network Express Module